mineral insulated resistance sensor
temperature range -40 ÷ 450°C
operating temperature of connection heads max. 150°C
short response time for temperature change
small dimensions for operation in hard-to-reach places
resistance to vibrations and the possibility of bending
thermowell made of acid-resistant steel
TECHNICAL DATA

6 : 6 mm
other, please specify
Ordering example:
SCR108-Exi-1-Pt100-3-500-B-B-2-150
Single RTD intrinsically safe temperature sensor, 1xPt100, B tolerance class, 2-wire, B head type,
sheath diameter 3 mm, sheath length 500 mm, max. operating temperature 150°C.
thermowell length (L):
please specify [mm]
ORDERING
sensing element:
Pt 100
Pt 500
Pt 1000
other, please specify
measuring circuit:
2 : 2-wire
3 : 3-wire
4 : 4-wire
SIMEX Ltd., Wielopole 11, 80-556 Gdańsk, Poland, tel. (+48) 58 762-07-77, www.simex.pl
K
K
AT
A
EN
_v
1
.2
4
.0
7
1
temperature sensor:
1 : single
2 : double
PP2 : with RTD/TC transmitter, 4...20mA
PP3 : with other transmitter (on request)
SCR108-Exi.2
Resistance intrinsically safe temperature sensors
sensor operating temperature, output type
or temperature transmitter settings:
please specify
accuracy class:
A
B
1/3B
connection head:
B
NA
other, please specify
OPTIONAL ACCESORIES
S type flange
(stainless steel)
T type flange
(PTFE)
Threaded holder (fitting)
with a compression ferrule
(brass or stainless steel)
ELECTRICAL CONNECTION
2-wire
1 x Pt 100
2 x Pt 100
4-wire
white red white whitewhite